501807982 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RedLeaf Group, Inc.	12/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marshman Research LLC	
Street Address:	520 Lake Cook Road #178	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13364214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550 **Phone**: 7755869500

Email: docketsminden@lrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Davis
Address Line 1: 1663 Highway 395

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONIC-011COE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriena M. Garcia

Total Attachments: 1

source=SONIC-011COE RedLeaf to Marshman Assignment (5)#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 027644 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Redleaf Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Marshman Research LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignce"), its designces, successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States patents 6,178,505; 6,785,728; 6,408,336; and 6,105,027 and pending United State applications having serial numbers 60/040,262, 60/039,542 and 09/034,503, 60/140,417, 60/091,130, 10/019,101, 09/720,277 and all divisions, continuations and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefore (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications or any corresponding applications in a country foreign to the United States, and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in an to any and all causes of action for past, present and future infringement of any of the letters patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania this 13th day of December 2005.

Redieaf Group, Inc.

Name: Michael J. Tomana

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

(SEAL)

-1-

DEC-15-2005 THU 09:08AM IC:

PAGE:2